## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR TOMO RIBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (TRIHMS) **GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH** <u>NAHARLAGUN - 791110:</u>

Phone: 0360-2350331 FAX: 0360-2350791 Email:

trihmsap@gmail.com

TRIHMS/E-04/2020

Dated Naharlagun the 29th Sep, 2023

## **RESULT OF INTERVIEW** FOR RECRUITMENT OF NURSING SUPERINTENDENT AND ASSISTANT NURSING SUPERINTENDENT HELD ON 31/08/2023

In pursuant to advertisement vide No. TRIHMS/E-04/2020, Dated Naharlagun the 31st July, 2023 floated for recruitment of Nursing Superintendent and Assistant Nursing Superintendent and the interview held on 31st August, 2023 and on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee, no candidate has been selected for the post of Nursing Superintendent.

And for the post of Assistant Nursing Superintendent no applicants were found eligible for interview for the post.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority dated 25/09/2023.

Sd/-(Dr. Moji Jini) Director, TRIHMS Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun

Memo No. TRIHMS/E-04/2020/2-22-28 Dated Naharlagun the 29th Sep, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister-cum-Chairman, Governing Council, TRIHMS, A.P. Itanagar.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Minister(Health &FW)-cum-Vice Chairman, Governing Council, TRIHMS, A.P. Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Principal Secretary(Health & FW) cum chairman, Executive Committee, TRIHMS, Itanagar.
- 4. The PA to Secretary (Health &FW), Govt of A.P, Itanagar for information.
- 5. The CMS, TRIHMS Hospital, Govt of A.P., Naharlagun for information.
- 10. The BME, TRIHMS, directed to upload in TRIHMS website.
- 11. Copy to Notice Board
- 12. Office Copy

(Dr. Moji Jini) Director, TRIHMS Govt, of Arvinachal Pradesh Naharlagun